1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Name of Person Signing

U.S. PTO 29/274803

	06-07-2007	05/25/2007		
FORM PTO-1595		IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
g2005 Stees & Halsey LLP		C. 36-0)		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103414386	red document.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Tomoyoshi ICHINOSE Min-A OH				
Name and Address of receiving SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongton Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443- Republic of Korea	ĆO., LTĎ. ng-gu,			
Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Nam	e		
_	t number(s): d together with a new application.			
OR This document is being filed (a) Patent Application No(s) (b) Patent No(s)., issued				
Name and address of party to v STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>John C. Garvey</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Su Washington, D.C. 20005	whom correspondence concerning Our Docket: 19 ite 700			
Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:1			
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Applied to deposit account.	cation in Assignment)		
Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	(Any underpayment is authorize age if paying by deposit account)	d to be charged to this Deposit Accoun		
C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 e of Person Signing	Signature	May 25, 2007 Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

65/29/2667 SZEWDIE1 00000060 29274893

64 FC:8021

48.88 OP

PATENT REEL: 019418 FRAME: 0184

ODP070081US

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

	I	o, iviaota	n-aong,	1 BOH	ywng-gu, ac	iwon-si, Gyeonggi	-00 443-742, Nep	ublic of Rorea
(hereina assigns (Titie of	and to	ansfers to	E"), the i ASSIGI	receipt NEE th	of which is h	ereby acknowledged exclusive right, title a	I, the undersigned a and interest to the in	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, wention entitled
TITL	.E:	Digita	Huo	dio	System			
relating the Unite	to Inte	mational ites was e	Patent A executed	pplicat	ion PCT/KR_ en date herev	anandith or, if not so exec	d/or for which applicated, was:	cation for Letters Patent o
(a) executed on ;			(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)					
(b) filed on , Serial No. ;			Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to Insert in (b) the specified data, when known.					
division, said Let	, renev Iters P	val, substi	tute, reis ay be gr	sue or ranted	reexamination		thereon, for the full	ntion and any continuation term or terms for which the preinafter, "said
maintair applicati proceed to include	SIGN ning a tion(s) ting, a de but	EE, to do nd enforci and the is nd in any i not be lim	all acts ving protessuance litigation ited to expend to	which the ction for of said or othe secution	he ASSIGNE or said invent I Letters Pate or legal proce og all papers, i	E may deem necess ion, including in the saturation in the saturati	ary, desirable or ex preparation and pro ence, reissue, reexa e or be declared in ssignments and dec	e to but at the expense of pedient, for securing, isecution of said imination, or public use relation to same, such act darations, taking all rightfi
IN W (Ty)	/ITNE ped \	SS WHEF	REOF, th	e unde of Inve	ersigned inver ntor(s))	ntor(s) has (have) af <i>(Date)</i>	fixed his/her/their si (Typed Name &	gnature(s). Signature of Witness(es)
1)	moyo	ihi Ichinos	div	No	<u>e 1</u>	lay 11, 2009	Jean, M	i-Hyeun
2)OH	Min.	<u>1. A</u>	. <i>D</i>	4		lay 21, 2001	KIH. Hyd	-Shith

PATENT

REEL: 019418 FRAME: 0185